CITY COUNCIL



 Return to Excellence
 ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203 2021 SEP 15

 2021 SEP 15
 PP 12 07

 Telephone: 313 252-0050

 Carlton Clyburn, Council President

 RECEIVED

 Redeny Patrick, Council President Pro Tem

 Deblon Jackson, Council Member District 1

 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2

Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC AND GOVERNOR'S ORDER, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC CAN JOIN BY FOLLOWING THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE CITY COUNCIL WEBPAGE@ www.highlandparkmi.gov

Highland Park City Council Virtual Workshop Agenda Monday, September 20, 2021 5:30 p.m.

A Virtual Workshop Meeting of the Highland Park City Council will take place at the above date and time.

Items to be discussed:

1. Report from Mr. Ethan Goss, the Highland Park Public Adjuster re: his investigation of city hall and recreation building flood damages, recording of damages and negotiations with the insurance company.

Good and Welfare